
LEAP Agility Club of Central MA

Saturday, March 26, 2016

T2B  

Judy KolvaJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenT2B

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24037 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniT2B

24036 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24031 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuT2B

24030 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsT2B

24029 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronT2B

24027 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerT2B

24020 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24005 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24004 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2B

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20088 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20084 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

20083 Paige, Golden Retriever, Cindy GrovemanT2B

20080 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergT2B

20077 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganT2B

20059 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsT2B

20057 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20054 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20051 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

T2B

20049 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LuseT2B

20046 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20044 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonT2B

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20032 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20031 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20023 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamT2B

20022 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20021 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20016 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20015 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardT2B

20009 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsT2B

20006 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsT2B

20001 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20069 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2BP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingT2B

16046 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16045 Checker, Border Collie, Cindy RubinT2B

16026 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16025 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanT2B

16024 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanT2B

16015 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonT2B

16004 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottT2B

16001 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16034 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2BP

16029 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsT2BP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesT2B

12018 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverT2B

12050 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonT2BP

12049 Ruffian, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersT2BP

12045 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonT2BP

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lynn MorganJudge:

24 38Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXA

24005 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXA

24004 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXA

24003 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXA

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24001 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXA

24038 Lara, German Shepherd Dog, Kristin SiarkowiczAXB

24037 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXB
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24036 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24035 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24034 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24033 Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXB

24032 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXB

24031 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24030 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24029 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24028 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24027 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24026 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24025 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24024 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXB

24023 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24022 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24021 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24020 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24019 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24018 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24017 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24016 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24015 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24011 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

20 72Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20015 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXA

20014 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20013 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXA

20012 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXA

20011 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXA

20010 Cooper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathy 

Zirolli

AXA

20009 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsAXA

20008 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXA

20007 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXA

20006 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXA

20005 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXA

20004 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXA

20003 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20060 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20059 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20058 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20057 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20056 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20055 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

20054 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20053 Verb, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXB

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20051 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20050 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20049 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LuseAXB

20048 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20047 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20046 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20045 Vapor, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonAXB

20044 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20043 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20042 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXB

20041 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20040 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20038 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20037 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20036 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20035 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20034 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20033 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20032 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20031 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20030 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20029 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20028 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20027 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20026 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20024 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20023 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20022 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20021 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB
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20020 Goose, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXB

20019 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20018 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20017 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20001 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20073 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20072 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20071 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20070 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20069 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20068 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20067 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20066 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20065 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAXPB

20064 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20063 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20062 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20061 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

16 44Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXA

16006 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXA

16004 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottAXA

16003 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXA

16002 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16001 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

16031 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPA

16030 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPA

16029 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPA

16028 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16027 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16026 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16025 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16024 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXB

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16022 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16021 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16020 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16019 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16018 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16017 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16016 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16015 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16014 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16013 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXB

16012 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16011 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16009 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16005 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16044 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16043 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXPB

16042 Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXPB

16041 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16040 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPB

16039 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXPB

16038 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16037 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAXPB

16036 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16035 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16034 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16033 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAXPB

16032 Bonnie, Golden Retriever, Cindy GrovemanAXPB

12 38Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXA

12006 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXA

12005 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXA

12003 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXA

12002 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXA

12032 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAXPA

12031 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12030 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12029 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXB

12028 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXB

12027 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12026 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12025 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12024 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXB

12023 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12022 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12021 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12020 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12019 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12018 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB
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12017 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXB

12016 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12015 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12014 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12012 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12010 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12009 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXB

12040 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPB

12039 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12036 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12035 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12034 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12033 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

8 25Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXA

8022 Kizi, Papillon, Patricia KimmelAXPA

8021 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXPA

8020 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8019 Figgy, Chihuahua, Kristin SiarkowiczAXB

8018 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8017 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXB

8016 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8015 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8014 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8013 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8012 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8011 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8009 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8008 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8004 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8026 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAXPB

8024 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXPB

8023 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

4006 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4005 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4004 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAXPB

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4001 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Judy KolvaJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24041 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

24039 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20087 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOA

20080 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOA

20079 Lani, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyOA

20078 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineOA

20077 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganOA

20076 Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOA

20075 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOA

20074 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashOA

20081 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

16045 Checker, Border Collie, Cindy RubinOA

16048 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16047 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12041 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsOA

8027 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAP
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Standard Novice A/B/P

Judy KolvaJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenNAB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda FaderNAA

24044 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAB

24043 Austin, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerNAB

24042 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20082 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAA

20088 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAB

20086 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteNAB

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAB

20084 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannNAB

20083 Paige, Golden Retriever, Cindy GrovemanNAB

20089 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingNAB

16049 Tapas, Pyrenean Shepard, Ann ShepardNAB

16052 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAP

16051 Seelie, All American, Stacey GreenbergNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAA

12043 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

12046 Butters, All American, Carolyn EwersNAP

12045 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonNAP

Premier Standard  

Lynn MorganJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24034 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

24029 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24027 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerPAD

24018 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePAD

24015 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyPAD

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraPAD

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallPAD

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPAD

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsPAD

20059 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsPAD

20058 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenPAD

20057 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20056 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonPAD

20054 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryPAD

20053 Verb, Border Collie, Perry DeWittPAD

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingPAD

20050 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

PAD

20049 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LusePAD

20048 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePAD

20047 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikPAD

20046 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20045 Vapor, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonPAD

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPAD

20038 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPAD

20031 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20029 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPAD

20027 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischPAD

20021 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20020 Goose, Border Collie, Perry DeWittPAD

20004 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPAD

20064 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPAD

16025 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPAD

16024 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPAD

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16019 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPAD

16018 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

16017 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPAD

16016 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPAD

16015 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPAD

16012 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPAD

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12024 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckPAD

12023 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

12014 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPAD

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12012 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessPAD

12004 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckPAD

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12036 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPADP

12035 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

PADP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumPAD

8015 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsPAD

8008 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgPAD

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8006 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Judy KolvaJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJB

24 37Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJA

24004 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXJA

24001 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJA

24038 Lara, German Shepherd Dog, Kristin SiarkowiczAXJB

24037 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

24036 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24035 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24034 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24033 Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXJB

24032 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXJB

24031 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24030 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24029 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24028 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24027 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24026 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24025 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24024 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

24023 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24022 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24021 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24020 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24019 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24018 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24017 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24016 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24015 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24011 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24005 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 73Jump Height = # of dogs

20091 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJA

20080 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20040 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20016 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJA

20015 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXJA

20014 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20013 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJA

20012 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJA

20011 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJA

20010 Cooper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathy 

Zirolli

AXJA

20009 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsAXJA

20005 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJA

20003 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20077 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganAXJB

20060 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20059 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20058 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20057 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20056 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20055 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

20054 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20053 Verb, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXJB

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB
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20051 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20050 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20049 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LuseAXJB

20048 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20047 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20046 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20045 Vapor, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonAXJB

20044 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20043 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20042 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

20041 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20039 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20038 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20037 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20036 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20035 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20034 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20033 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20032 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20031 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20030 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20029 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20028 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20027 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20026 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20024 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20023 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20022 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20021 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20020 Goose, Border Collie, Perry DeWittAXJB

20019 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20018 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20017 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20007 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXJB

20004 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20001 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20073 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20072 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20071 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20070 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20069 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20068 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20067 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20066 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20065 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAJPB

20064 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20063 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20062 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20061 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

16 44Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

16013 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16006 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXJA

16003 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJA

16002 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16001 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJA

16040 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPA

16032 Bonnie, Golden Retriever, Cindy GrovemanAJPA

16031 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPA

16029 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAJPA

16028 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16027 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16026 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16025 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16024 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXJB

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16022 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16021 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16020 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16019 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16018 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16017 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16016 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16015 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16014 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16012 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16011 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16009 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16004 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora AbbottAXJB

16044 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16043 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAJPB

Page 7 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



LEAP Agility Club of Central MA

Saturday, March 26, 2016

16042 Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAJPB

16041 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16039 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAJPB

16038 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16037 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAJPB

16036 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16035 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16034 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16033 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAJPB

16030 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

12 38Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJA

12006 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXJA

12004 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJA

12003 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXJA

12002 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJA

12032 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAJPA

12031 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12030 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12029 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXJB

12028 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJB

12027 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12026 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12025 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12024 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJB

12023 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12022 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12021 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12020 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12019 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12018 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12017 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXJB

12016 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12015 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12014 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12012 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12010 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12009 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXJB

12040 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPB

12039 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12036 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12035 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12034 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12033 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJA

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJA

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJA

8020 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8019 Figgy, Chihuahua, Kristin SiarkowiczAXJB

8018 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8017 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXJB

8016 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8015 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8014 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8013 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8012 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8011 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8009 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8008 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8004 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8026 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAJPB

8024 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAJPB

8023 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4007 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

4006 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4005 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4004 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4001 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB
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Jumpers Open/Open P

Lynn MorganJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24039 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24003 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20087 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20086 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteOAJ

20079 Lani, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyOAJ

20076 Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOAJ

20075 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOAJ

20074 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashOAJ

20006 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsOAJ

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyOAJ

16050 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingOAJ

16007 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOAJ

16048 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16047 Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12041 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestOAJ

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsOAJ

8027 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lynn MorganJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenNAJB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda FaderNAJA

24045 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisNAJB

24044 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAJB

24043 Austin, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerNAJB

24042 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAJB

24041 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20082 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAJA

20090 Jagger, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteNAJB

20088 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAJB

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAJB

20084 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannNAJB

20083 Paige, Golden Retriever, Cindy GrovemanNAJB

20078 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineNAJB

20089 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Tapas, Pyrenean Shepard, Ann ShepardNAJB

16045 Checker, Border Collie, Cindy RubinNAJB

16052 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisNAJP

16051 Seelie, All American, Stacey GreenbergNAJP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAJA

12048 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAJB

12044 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAJB

12043 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAJB

12047 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyNAJP

12046 Butters, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJP

12045 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemary RobinsonNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAJP
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